
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Session Time, Date and Location 
Cross-Corporation Climate Action Strategy 10.00am-12 noon, Monday 4 April 

Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 
The Court of Common Council - Your First 
Meeting 

10.00am-12 noon, Tuesday 5 April 
Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 

Media and Communications 10.30am-12 noon, Wednesday 6 April 
Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 

How the Decision-Making Process Works 10.00am-12 noon, Tuesday 12 April 
Committee Room 2, Guildhall 

Member Code of Conduct 10.00am-12 noon, Wednesday 13 April 
Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 

Procurement Awareness 10.00am-12 noon, Tuesday 19 April 
Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 

Equality, Diversity and Inclusion 10.00am-12 noon, Wednesday 20 April 
Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 

All Member Reception hosted by the Chief 
Commoner 

Rising of Court, Thursday 21 April 
Members’ Dining Room, Guildhall 

The City's Financial Framework 9.00am-11.00am, Monday 25 April  
Committee Room 2, Guildhall 

 
 

Pre-register for your preferred sessions at: 
Polly.Dunn@cityoflondon.gov.uk  

Gemma.Stokley@cityoflondon.gov.uk  
N.B. Virtual attendance via Microsoft Teams can also be facilitated 
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Session Time, Date and Location 
Member Code of Conduct 3.00pm-5.00pm, Tuesday 26 April  

Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 
Major Programmes Portfolio 9.00am-11.00am, Wednesday 4 May 

Committee Room 2, Guildhall 
Procurement Awareness 3.00pm-5.00pm, Friday 6 May 

Committee Room 3, Guildhall 
Policy Chair’s Supper Evening, Monday 9 May 

Members’ Dining Room, Guildhall 
Member Code of Conduct 9.00am-11.00am, Thursday 12 May 

Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 
Corporate Parenting in the City of London 2.00pm-5.00pm, Friday 13 May 

Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 
Competitiveness Strategy 2.00pm-5.00pm. Wednesday 18 May 

Committee Room 1, Guildhall 
Office of the Lord Mayor: Mansion House 
and Shrievalty 

2.00pm-5.00pm, Friday 20 May 
Committee Room 1, Guildhall 

Zero Based Review (joint session of the 
Chief Operating Officer’s, Chamberlain’s 
and Commercial Departments) 

9.00am-11.00am, Monday 23 May 
Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 

Charity Review 9.00am-11.00am, Thursday 26 May 
Committee Room 3, Guildhall 

The City's Relations with Parliament 9.30am-11.00am, Monday 6 June 
Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 

Corporate Plan (Current and Future) 2.00pm-4.00pm, Monday 6 June 
Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 

Member Code of Conduct 2.00pm-4.00pm, Wednesday 8 June 
Committee Room 2, Guildhall 

Destination City 9.30am-11.00am, Monday 13 June 
Committee Room 2, Guildhall 

Organisational Performance and Officer 
Governance 

2.00pm-4.00pm, Monday 13 June 
Committee Rooms 3 and 4, Guildhall 

 
 
 

 
 

Pre-register for your preferred sessions at: 
 

Polly.Dunn@cityoflondon.gov.uk  
Gemma.Stokley@cityoflondon.gov.uk  
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